PRSF Residencies and Biennial:
Notes from two meetings combined: 
2 November 2016 & 16 November 2016:
Present from Hull 2017: Martin Atkinson (Ass Prod) martin.atkinson@hull2017.co.uk, Sarah Moore (Marketing) sarah.moore@hull2017.co.uk, Rachel Crow (Marketing) Rachel.crow@hull2017.co.uk, Alix Johnson (PR) alix.johnson@hull2017.co.uk, Carys Tavener (Production) carys.tavener@hull2017.co.uk, Clare Drury (Producer Residencies) clare.drury@hull2017.co.uk

Calling in from Cornershop:
Susie Gray: susie@thecornershoppr.com

16 November 2016: 
Martin Atkinson (Ass Prod), Clare Drury (Producer Residencies), Chris Marr (Digital) chris.marr@hull2017.co.uk, Alix Johnson (PR)

Questions. Actions.

Residencies:
Sam Lee:  Has been in town the last two days (14/15 Nov). 
Videographers: Need to find out if some of the artist fee is ok to be used on videographer. 2 full days of filming and 5 day edit. Look at song collectors collective site and also Untold Stories Hull. Susie do we think anyone might interested in following the process of the residencies in terms of media partners?
Suggest Untold Stories https://untoldhull.org/ or Song Collectors http://songcollectors.org/
Supporting musicians: from Hull would be far more suitable.
Sam Lee interviewing school children from 30 Jan – 13 Feb.
3 week of Feb onwards to 3rd May for being in schools delivering workshops in schools.

Jason Singh:
Instruments made out of lego. Kinicho want to be involved and Jason is going to explore sonic spaces with lego, this is in exchange of using the space for installation. Flag with Ian and Roisha. 1 July 2017.
Brian Irvine:
Visiting on 30 November. Meet with The Crossings and Emmaus. Sheltered housing and dementia organisation (day centre, local authority) also. New Cleveland Street Club, is it still going? Working in a geographical area with no name but with groups from a certain area in East Hull.
Errollyn Wallen:
Project is working on what songs we sing in times of hardship. Working with refugees. Off the radar for the moment. Jenny chasing.
Eliza:
Rework three-day millionaire into a cup song. Band of 30 people.
· Have BBC been asked about covering this project? 
· Martin A to ask Martin & Sam this question.
PRSF New Music Biennial:
· Send Alix links to M magazine interviews: 
http://www.m-magazine.co.uk/features/interviews/interview-daniel-elms/
http://www.m-magazine.co.uk/genres/folk/interview-eliza-carthy/ 
· List publications that will cover each musician. Alix, I started doing this but this might be a good exercise to do with Cornershop and Liam.
· Chris (Digital) to link up with Southbank: nicola.muir@southbankcentre.co.uk, louise.williams@southbankcentre.co.uk 
· Group composers into genres. 
· Receive costings for PRSF literature, size and formats.
On sale date: determine.
Actions:
· PRSF Meeting: Mar/Comms draft to be developed by 30 Nov.
· On sale date: determine.
· Flag Jason Singh Lego with Ian and Roisha
· Martin A to ask Martin & Sam this question.
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